
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Engrossed House Bill No. 426 by Representative Huval

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "property" to "properties"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 3, after "state" change "property" to "properties" and at the end of line 3,
5 change "description" to "descriptions"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

8 "Tract One:"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 3, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

11 "Tract Two:

12 That certain tract or parcel of state owned land identified as Campsite Lot 2, Butte
13 LaRose Area, located in the dried lake bed of an unnamed lake in front of Section
14 11, and a portion of Lot 6, Section 11, Township 9 South, Range 7 East, Louisiana
15 Meridian and more fully shown on the plat dated March 25, 1997 by C. L. Jack
16 Stelly."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 3, line 6, change "property" to "properties"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 3, line 9, change "property" to "properties"